

2026 SCHOOL ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Term 1: 27 January to 2 April
Term 2: 19 April to 25 June
Term 3: 12 July to 17 September
Term 4: 5 October to 10 December

Enrolment Application Fee

AUD\$205.00

A non-refundable fee is payable per student at the time of submitting a formal Application for Admission

COMPULSORY TUITION FEES

Tuition Fees per annum is equivalent to two study periods.

A semester is one study period. One term is half a study period.

A study period is no more than 24 weeks of study. Initial tuition fees are billed per semester upon enrolment and then each term thereafter.

Year Level	Per Term	Per Semester	Per annum
Years 7-10	\$5500	\$11000	\$22000
Years 11-12	\$6250	\$12500	\$25000

The Kooralbyn International School (TKIS) does not have an all-inclusive fee policy. The above fees cover tuition fees only. Separate fees are dependent on the activity undertaken, such as, Mastery, technology, year group camps, class and sporting excursion. School fees do not include health care insurance, stationary, specialised equipment/materials or optimal activities such as cocurricular sporting camps and tours, overseas tours or private music/speech and drama lessons or instrument hire, all of which are the parent's responsibility. Please note, international students are not eligible for VET courses. All international students will complete the mainstream QCE Program.

Capital Expenditure Fund AUD\$876 Per Annum

(For capital development such as buildings, grounds and equipment)

COMPULSORY NON-TUITION FEES

Enrolment Confirmation Fee / (Compulsory nontuition fees) AUD\$1000.00

A non-refundable confirmation fee is payable per student at confirmation of enrolment. No refund of this fee shall be made by the school. This fee is not deducted from the total tuition fees. (Non-refundable except in the event of a visa refusal). Should a visa application be refused, the fee will be refunded. Refer to TKIS International Student Refund Policy.

Third Party Fees

QCAA AUD\$860 Per Annum

The Queensland Curriculum and Assessment Authority charges a service fee for an international full fee paying student to participate in the Queensland Senior Assessment process. This fee will need to be finalised prior to commencement of study.

Overseas Student Health Cover Levy:

From: AUD\$665 per Annum

All overseas students are required to hold overseas student health cover provided by an Australian insurer for the duration of their student visa. An annual Private Health Insurance Levy must be secured by the applicant family prior to the commencement of study. Confirmation of insurance should be submitted to the TKIS prior to commencement. Failure to complete this action will result in the withdrawal of the Letter of Offer.

Homestay Accommodation and Monitoring

TKIS' homestay placements are provided by Eastern Shores International (ESI). Please note that the Homestay Placement Fee and Accommodation, Transport and Monitoring Fees will be invoiced by ESI. All homestay fees are payable directly to ESI and are paid one study period in advance. one month prior to arrival in Australia TKIS will require confirmation of from ESI of the homestay payment to continue enrolment process.

All enquiries relating to Homestay fees and charges should be referred to Eastern Shores International Ltd as follows:

Office Hours: Monday to Friday, 9:00am to 4:00pm

Mobile: +61 423 374 908 Margaret & Meryl

Phone: +61 7 5554 5656 Bronwyn Email: info@esinternational.com.au www.esinternational.com.au

Homestay Fees

	Fee Type	2026 Fee
Homestay Fees	Per Term This includes transfers to and from school each day and all meals	AUD\$4300
Homestay placement Fee	One off	AUD\$250
Holding Fee/Holiday Period	Per Night	AUD\$30.72
Airport Transfer Fee	Per Term and includes transfers to and from the airport	AUD\$380 return. AUD\$1520 per Annum

Estimated Cost of uniform

	Year	2026 Estimated
	Levels	Costs
All Students	7-12	From AUD\$823.45

NB. See attachment for itemised uniform costs

Estimated Cost of Textbooks/Stationery

	Year 2026 Estimated Cost	
	Levels	
All Students	7-10	AUD\$600 per Annum
All Students	11-12	AUD\$750 per Annum

Additional Voluntary charges

- Golf Mastery (if chosen) AUD\$500
- Music, tennis and swimming lessons tuition – by private arrangement between instructor and parents.
- External Music teachers may be employed for students wishing to pursue this pathway but it is a process and cost that will be taken on by the parent.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL FROM ACTIVITIES - One full term's notice of withdrawal is required, or one term's tuition fees will be charged in lieu of notice.

PAYMENT TERMS

School fee statements issued for the semester are due for payment two weeks prior to commencement of each semester.

NOTE: It is the intention of the School Board to set fees once each year; however, TKIS reserves the right to revise fees at any time.

TKIS cannot provide education to the students where tuition or homestay fees remain unpaid. It is the policy of TKIS that a student may not take their place at the school or homestay at the start of the semester where fees are unpaid. Scholarships are not open to international students.

Due Dates for Payments

Semester 1: 13 January 2026 Semester 2: 29 June 2026

Late Payment Fee

All payment must be made by the due date. Late payments will attract a late payment fee of AUD\$80 per month.

Dishonoured Payment Fee

Dishonoured payments will attract a fee of AUD\$15 per transaction.

Payment Methods

Cash We no longer accept cash payments.

Contact the Finance office if you need assistance making a payment.

Credit Card TKIS accepts VISA, MasterCard and

American Express (surcharges apply to credit card payments). Diners card

is not accepted.

Telegraphic Where this method is used, it is

requested that parents email a copy of the Transfer receipt to the School

immediately.

Telegraphic Transfers may be made directly to the School Bank Account: **Account Name:** The Kooralbyn

Campus Incorporated
Bank Name: Westpac Bank
Branch Address: 490 Ipswich Road,

Annerley BSB: 034-033

Account Number: 175398
Swift Code: WPACAU2SXXX

Refund Policy

A full copy of the refund policy can be found on the school website and is provided within the written agreement.

Notice of Withdrawal

TKIS requires ONE FULL TERM'S WRITTEN NOTICE to the Interim Principal of a student's withdrawal from the school, or one term's fees will be charged in lieu of notice.

Other matters relating to fees

Please note: A detailed fee schedule, including all terms and conditions, will be forwarded with your fee statement.

International Student Uniform Costs

	BOYS		GIRLS	
FORMAL	Blazer	\$ 194.40	Blazer	\$ 194.40
	Formal Shirt	\$ 51.90	Stiped Blouse	\$ 51.90
	Grey Shorts	\$ 44.70	Grey Pleated Skirt	\$ 60.30
	Grey Trousers	\$ 56.10	Grey Trousers	\$ 56.10
$\overline{}$	Grey TKIS Socks	\$ 11.40	White TKIS Socks	\$ 10.30
\mathcal{L}	School Tie	\$ 23.90	School Tie	\$ 23.90
	Felt Hat	\$ 72.70	Straw boater Hat	\$ 64.40
	Knit Jumper	\$ 59.95	Knit Jumper	\$ 59.95
	Sports Polo	\$ 41.50	Sports Polo	\$ 41.50
S	Maroon Shorts	\$ 29.10	Maroon Shorts	\$ 29.10
H	Sports Socks	\$ 10.30		
Ä	Sports Cap	\$ 28.00	Sports Cap	\$ 28.00
\circ	Bucket Hat	\$ 19.70	Bucket Hat	\$ 19.70
SPORTS	Soft Shell Jacket	\$ 75.90	Soft Shell Jacket	\$ 75.90
	Maroon Half Zip Jumper	\$ 41.50	Maroon Half Zip Jumper	\$ 41.50
	School Bag from	\$ 66.50	School Bag from	\$ 66.50
	Total	AUD\$827.55	Total	AUD\$823.45